

Al Aman Fund Honored Hope Initiative Students for Their Role in Empowering Orphans' Futures

Al Aman Fund Honored Hope Initiative Students for Their Role in Empowering **Orphans' Futures**

AMMAN, JORDAN, June 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans held a recognition ceremony to honor 22 students from Al Ahliyya & Mutran school participating in "Hope Initiative " for their remarkable volunteer efforts in fundraising the orphaned youth students supported by Al Aman Fund. The event expressed gratitude to all sponsors, supporters, and participants



who contributed to the success of this mission in providing education and support for orphaned youth, aiming to build bridges of diverse opportunities for them.

On June 12th, this ceremony was a momentous occasion where certificates of appreciation were presented to students who contributed in the "Hope Initiative" for their generous endeavors in supporting orphaned youth towards a brighter future. Notable attendees included Dr. Alice Aboud, Superintendent of Al-Ahliyya & Mutran School, and Mr. Luay Al-Shomali, the esteemed founder of this initiative, and the General Manager of Al Aman Fund Ms. Noor AlHomoud.

Hope Initiative was founded by Mr. Luay Al-Shomali with a profound vision to support orphaned youth and illuminate their path toward a brighter future by supporting their education. Throughout the year, Hope Initiative team successfully raised \$37.182, which will contribute to the education of four students benefiting from the Al Aman Fund.

In June 2024, the participating students in the initiative will travel to Croatia to climb one of the mountains, as this serves as a challenge to reach their goal and complete the objective they started.

Al Aman Fund, in collaboration with the initiative's founder, Mr. Louay Shomali, looking forward to continuing this partnership and launching the new phase of the initiative in the upcoming year.

Al Aman Fund for the Future of Orphans Established in 2006 as a non-profit organization by Her Majesty Queen Rania Al Abdullah. A leading entity in supporting orphaned youth, through its education and rehabilitation programs, it aims to secure the future of orphaned youth above the age of 18. Since its inception, Al Aman has benefited over 4,846 orphans, 66% of whom are female, with 3,383 having graduated and embarked on their professional lives.

Angel Dahdal
Al Aman Fund
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/722185903

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.